

Ct. 26.04
No. 652 2024
95
akb

C.O. 3970 of 2018

In Re.: Sri Samar Sen & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

I have reason to believe that the petitioners are no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The application, being C.O. 3970 of 2018 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if there be any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)